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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORA 11Uy CUviviIdSIUN

Arizona Corporation Commission
COMMISSIONERS DOCKETED
MIKE GLEASON - Chairman
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL MAY 0 4 2007
JEFF HATCH-MILLER
KRISTIN K. MAYES DOCKETED BY 2—@
GARY PIERCE
ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST, ) DOCKET NO. S-03551A-05-0000
ORDER OF RESTITUTION, ORDER )
OF REVOCATION, ORDER FOR )  ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES )
| AND CONSENT TO SAME. ) NUMBER 69484

A request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on April 27, 2007, by Karen Houle
|Securities Division. The Commission approved Decision regarding the final resolution of all of
these matters and there is no further need for the docket files to remain open.

Per the Memorandum by Karen Houle Securities Division, requesting administrative closure of this
docket close on May 4, 2007. Therefore, this docket is administratively closed.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the
docket. This is not a siesned order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes
only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-34717.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 4th day of May 2007.

T e

Shauhna Lee-Rice
Docket Administrator
Docket Control
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Docket No. S-03551A-05-0000

A copy of the foregoing Administrative Closure was mailed to the following by the Docket Control
Center on May 4, 2007.

[\

Ermest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Chris Kempley, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Lyn Farmer - A.C.C. Chief Hearing Officer
10 Hearing Division

11{/1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

& W
By: ’

20

21
22

23
24
25
26
27

28

Decision No 69484




